APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Bright Land School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1630073

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 20801

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Village Pandori Wariach, Majitha Road, Amritsar,

AMRITSAR , PUNJAB - 143008

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Divya Keni

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, MBA, M.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ravinder@brightland.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9646004070

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://brightland.org/affiliation-letter/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://brightland.org/trust-certificate/

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) hitps://brightiand.org/noc/

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER https://brightland.org/rte/
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://brightland.org/building-safety/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://brightland.org/fire-safety/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

https://brightland.org/deo-certificate/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://brightland.org/water-sanitation/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://brightland.org/fee-structure/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://brightland.org/academic-calendar/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) [ o /brightiand.org/sme-members/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://brightland.org/pta-members/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://brightland.org/previous-results/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Divya Keni
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 73
PGT 13
TGT 26
PRT 21
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Simarjeet Kaur
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Aryavani Arya
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 130 115 88.46

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 83 78 93.98

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8094
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 48 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 18

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/1GuFkcTFZXo
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Anita Puri PGT MA MEd

2 Gurprit Kaur PGT M.Comm BEd
3 Jyoti Jhaniji PGT MA BEd

4 Suman Bala PGT MA English

5 Vanita Narang TGT M.SC

6 Rekha TGT B.A

7 Rubinder Kaur TGT M.A

8 Monica Manan PGT B.A

9 PREETI BALA PRT M.A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Suman bala
Vandana Davessar
SAHIL SHARMA
ANIL KUMAR
Amandeep

Anju bala

Surbhi Kalra
Amandeep Kaur
Umesh Verma
Sapna

Namrata

Ankit Sharma
Shilpa Bhalla
Harleen kaur
Tanya

Monika

Harsh Thukral
Neha Sharma
Pratibha Sharma
Akashdeep Singh
Sonam Arora
Neelu Bhardwaj
Baljinder Kaur
Aryavani Arya
Shaveta Khosla
Manu Rampal
Rajwinder Kaur
Pooja Sharma
Amrinder Kaur

Dimple

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

M.PHIL HINDI
B.A

B.COM

M.A

B.A

BA

Masters

BA

MBA

BPED

BCA

Mphil

MA Economics
MA english
MCA

MA

B.Ed

M.Sc

BSC Physics
MA

MSC

MCA

M.COM

MA Psychology
M.Phil

MA

BA

MA

MA

MA



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

Seema

Shaveta Bhatti
SHIKHA RALLY
KIRAN SEHGAL
BHAWIKA ARORA
HARJEET KAUR
ANKIT
Kawaljeet Kaur
Komal

Amita Sharma
Palvi

Shifali Gupta
Shifali Sharma
Anita

Anuradha Sharma
Geeta Kumari
Nazuk Bhatia
Rhythm Arora
Abhay Uppal
Ashok Kumar
Arminder Kaur
Gaurav Sharma
Navneet Kaur
Pardeep Jaggi
Rohit Chadha
Sawan Shori
Sharanjeet Kaur
Sonika Sharma
Sukhpreet Kaur

Divya Keni

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

BA

12

MA

MA

M.COM
PGDCA
M.Sc

M.COM

MA

MA

MA

B.Sc

M.COM

BA

MA

MCA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc (Maths)
MA

M.Tech

BA

M.Sc (Maths)
Graduation in Music
M.Sc

MA
Graduation
M.Sc

MA, MBA



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Jaishri Deshmukh
Samta Kapahi
Jyoti Sharma
Anju Dixit
Navneet Kaur
Simmerjeet Kaur
Kamia Sharma
Meena Rani

Shifali Arora

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

NTT

NTT

MA

B.Tech

MA

BA

MA

MA

B.Sc

MA

M.COM



