APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Bright Land School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630073
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20801
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Village Pandori Wariach, Majitha Road, Amritsar, AMRITSAR , PUNJAB - 143008
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Divya Keni
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, MBA, M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ravinder@brightland.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9646004070

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://brightland.org/affiliation-letter/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://brightland.org/trust-certificate/
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://brightland.org/noc/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://brightland.org/rte/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://brightland.org/building-safety/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://brightland.org/fire-safety/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://brightland.org/deo-certificate/

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://brightland.org/fee-structure/
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://brightland.org/academic-calendar/
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://brightland.org/smc-members/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://brightland.org/pta-members/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://brightland.org/previous-results/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Divya Keni
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	73
	PGT	13
	TGT	26
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Simarjeet Kaur
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Aryavani Arya

1	2025	STUDENTS	PASSED	88.46	
NO.		REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	83	78	93.98	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/1GuFkcTFZXo

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Anita Puri	PGT	MA MEd
2	Gurprit Kaur	PGT	M.Comm BEd
3	Jyoti Jhanji	PGT	MA BEd
4	Suman Bala	PGT	MA English
5	Vanita Narang	TGT	M.SC
6	Rekha	TGT	B.A
7	Rubinder Kaur	TGT	M.A
8	Monica Manan	PGT	B.A
9	PREETI BALA	PRT	M.A

10	Suman bala	TGT	M.PHIL HINDI
11	Vandana Davessar	PRT	B.A
12	SAHIL SHARMA	PGT	B.COM
13	ANIL KUMAR	OTHER	M.A
14	Amandeep	PRT	B.A
15	Anju bala	TGT	ВА
16	Surbhi Kalra	TGT	Masters
17	Amandeep Kaur	OTHER	ВА
18	Umesh Verma	OTHER	MBA
19	Sapna	PET	BPED
20	Namrata	TGT	BCA
21	Ankit Sharma	TGT	Mphil
22	Shilpa Bhalla	PGT	MA Economics
23	Harleen kaur	PGT	MA english
24	Tanya	PGT	MCA
25	Monika	PRT	МА
26	Harsh Thukral	OTHER	B.Ed
27	Neha Sharma	TGT	M.Sc
28	Pratibha Sharma	TGT	BSC Physics
29	Akashdeep Singh	PGT	МА
30	Sonam Arora	TGT	MSC
31	Neelu Bhardwaj	TGT	MCA
32	Baljinder Kaur	PET	M.COM
33	Aryavani Arya	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA Psychology
34	Shaveta Khosla	TGT	M.Phil
35	Manu Rampal	PRT	МА
36	Rajwinder Kaur	PRT	ВА
37	Pooja Sharma	PRT	МА
38	Amrinder Kaur	PRT	МА
39	Dimple	NTT	МА

40	Seema	NTT	ВА
41	Shaveta Bhatti	NTT	12
42	SHIKHA RALLY	PRT	МА
43	KIRAN SEHGAL	PRT	МА
44	BHAWIKA ARORA	PRT	M.COM
45	HARJEET KAUR	PET	PGDCA
46	ANKIT	TGT	M.Sc
47	Kawaljeet Kaur	TGT	M.COM
48	Komal	TGT	МА
49	Amita Sharma	PRT	МА
50	Palvi	PRT	МА
51	Shifali Gupta	PRT	B.Sc
52	Shifali Sharma	PRT	M.COM
53	Anita	PRT	ВА
54	Anuradha Sharma	TGT	MA
55	Geeta Kumari	TGT	MCA
56	Nazuk Bhatia	PRT	M.Sc
57	Rhythm Arora	TGT	M.Sc
58	Abhay Uppal	TGT	M.Sc
59	Ashok Kumar	PGT	M.Sc (Maths)
60	Arminder Kaur	TGT	МА
61	Gaurav Sharma	TGT	M.Tech
62	Navneet Kaur	PRT	ВА
63	Pardeep Jaggi	TGT	M.Sc (Maths)
64	Rohit Chadha	OTHER	Graduation in Music
65	Sawan Shori	PGT	M.Sc
66	Sharanjeet Kaur	TGT	МА
67	Sonika Sharma	NTT	Graduation
68	Sukhpreet Kaur	PGT	M.Sc
69	Divya Keni	PRINCIPAL	MA, MBA

70	Jaishri Deshmukh	OTHER	MA
71	Samta Kapahi	TGT	B.Tech
72	Jyoti Sharma	PRT	МА
73	Anju Dixit	PRT	ВА
74	Navneet Kaur	PRT	МА
75	Simmerjeet Kaur	OTHER	MA
76	Kamia Sharma	TGT	B.Sc
77	Meena Rani	NTT	MA
78	Shifali Arora	NTT	M.COM